VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB1300 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 242
Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center

Item 242 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2011

Second Year - FY2012

Administrative and Support Services (19900)
Accounting and Budgeting Services (19903)

Operation of Higher Education Centers (19931)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$8,990,483
-$15,000

$9,005,483

$1,804,919

$7,185,564

$8,990,483
-$15,000

$9,005,483

$1,804,919

$7,185,564

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 16.1, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, $3,800,000 the first year and $3,800,000 the second year in nongeneral funds is
designated to support scholarships provided by the Virginia Tobacco Commission in Southside and Southwest

Virginia.
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