VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1300 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 242 Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center

Item 242 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2011	Second Year - FY2012
Administrative and Support Services (19900)	\$8,990,483	\$8,990,483
Accounting and Budgeting Services (19903)	-\$15,000	-\$15,000
Operation of Higher Education Centers (19931) Fund Sources:	\$9,005,483	\$9,005,483
General	\$1,804,919	\$1,804,919
Special	\$7,185,564	\$7,185,564

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 16.1, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, \$3,800,000 the first year and \$3,800,000 the second year in nongeneral funds is designated to support scholarships provided by the Virginia Tobacco Commission in Southside and Southwest Virginia.